A REGULAR

MONDAY, JULY 10, 2023

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

Mr. Carr, President, called the meeting to order and the following responded to roll call:
Mr. Bline, Mr. Blowers, Mr. Christenberry, Mr. Carr. Mr. Weber was absent.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
Mr. Bline led the Pledge of Allegiance.

23-031 TREASURER’S RECOMMENDATIONS 031

Mr. Christenberry moved, and Mr. Bline seconded the motion to approve the following:

Approval of Board Minutes

The Board of Education approves the board meeting minutes listed below:
(Reference File: Treasurer’s Office)

June 12, 2023 — Regular Meeting
June 30, 2023 — Special Meeting

Approval of June 2023 Financial Reports

The financial statements, including investments, interest earned in the amount of
$160,638.26 and payment to vendors are approved.

Downtown TIF Agreement
The Board of Education approves the Downtown TIF agreement.
(Reference File: Treasurer’s Office)

Approval to Pay Invoices
The Board of Education TABLES payment for CDW-G in the amount of $3115.00.
(Reference File: Treasurer’s Office)

Ayes:  Mr. Christenberry, Mr. Bline, Mr. Blowers, Mr. Carr
Nays:  None

Absent: Mr. Weber

Motion Carried.
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23-032 SUPERINTENDENT’S RECOMMENDATIONS

Mr. Bowers moved, and Christenberry seconded the motion to approve the
following:

PERSONNEL

Retirements/Resignations

The retirements and resignations listed below are accepted:

Name Assignment Effective
Date

Certificated Staff:

Collis, Savannah CV — Int. Spec. (Resignation) 08/01/23

Ellerbrock, Adam Social Studies — NHS (Resignation)  08/01/23

Frizzell, Rex Guest Teacher (Resignation) 2023-2024

King, Yvonne Guest Teacher (Resignation) 2023-2024

Latchic, Carleen NHS — Family Consumer Science 09/01/22
(Disability)

Mckenzie, Ron Guest Teacher (Resignation) 2023-2024

Null, Lorraine Guest Teacher (Resignation) 2023-2024

Rogers, Elisabeth Intervention Spec. — Legend 08/01/23
(Resignation)

Rowe, Denise District Literacy Coord. 08/01/23
(Resignation)

Sheehan, Catherine  Music-Hillview (Resignation) 08/01/23

Fickes, Lori Gifted Intervention Spec. 08/01/23
(Resignation)

Graber, Jodi 2" _ John Clem (Resignation) 08/04/23

Holbrook, Jeanne Title Reading — MCG (Resignation)  08/01/23
Sarsfield, Joseph Social Studies — MHS (Resignation)  08/01/23

Coleman, Brittany 6™ Math — Heritage (Resignation) 08/01/23

Classified Staff:

Doolittle, Christina  Secretary 06/14/23
(Verbal Withdraw from Position)

Yoakam, Randi Ortho Aide (Resignation) 06/30/23
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Supplemental Contracts

Name Assignment Effective Date

Davis, Jessica Drumming Club - Carson 2022-2023
(Resignation)

Kopachy, Cristi Trivia/Entertainment - WMS 2022-2023
(Resignation)

Reber, Ally National Honor Society - HMS 2022-2023
(Resignation)

Leave of Absence
The leaves of absence listed below are accepted.

Classified

Name Assignment Effective Date
Ackron, Cathleen Custodian II 06/14/23-07/14/23
Miceli, Teresa Aide — Ortho HQ 08/10/23-05/24/24

Appointments and Assignments

The appointments and assignments listed below are approved, pending the successful
completion of pre-employment drug testing as per Board Policy and the results of a
criminal records background check as required by ORC 3319.39, and receipt of
appropriate teaching certificate from the Ohio Department of Education.

Effective Salary
Name Assignment Date Amount
Certificated:
Agler, Kimberly 1%t Gr. — Legend 2023-2024  $56,553.00

BA/8 yrs. exp.
(Per Article 30-D Master Contract)
Holmberg, Joseph Art — JC/HV 2023-2024  $69,444.00
MA/10 yrs. exp.
(Per Article 30-D Master Contract)
Montrella, John Math - NHS 2023-2024 $69,444.00
MAV/10 yrs. exp.
(Per Article 30-D Master Contract)

Classified
Durr, Steven Server 08/14/23 $13.82/hr.
Price, Nichole Health Aide 08/10/23 $15.61/hr.
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Supplemental Contracts:

The supplemental contracts listed below are approved for the 2023-2024 school year.

Name

Group 1A
Eifert, John

Quackenbush,

Franks, William

Group |

Oberholtzer, Mark

Group Il

Smith, Geoffrey
Bretz, Howie
Evans, Granger
Kopachy, Michael

Price, Roy

Richards, Justin
Riley, James Darby
Taylor, Tanner
Weber, Warren

Gentry, Evan

Pinney, Dava

Group 111

Nixon, Devon
Scott, Brandon
Kaiser, Nicholas

DeVito, Dominic

Cain, Kelly

Durr, Steven

Assignment

Hd. H.S. Basketball

(Girls)

Jeffrey Hd. H.S. Basketball

(Boys)

Hd. H.S. Football

M.S. Athletic Coord.

Hd. H.S. Soccer (Boys)

Asst. H.S.
Asst. H.S.
Asst. H.S.
Asst. H.S.
Asst. H.S.
Asst. H.S.
Asst. H.S.

Football
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football

Asst. HS Football
Oiler, Anthony William Hd. Football
(9th Grade) .50
Hd. Football
(9th Grade).50
Hd. H.S. Volleyball (Girls)

Asst. Football (9th Grade)
Asst. Football (9th Grade)
Hd. M.S. Football

(8th Grade)
Campbell, Christoper Hd. M.S. Football

(7th Grade) .66
Hd. M.S. Football

(7th Grade) .34
Asst. H.S. Volleyball

(Girls)

Asst. H.S. Volleyball
(Girls) .50

Effective
Date

2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024

2023-2024

Salary
Amount

$12,101.00
$12,101.00
$12,101.00
$7,277.00
$5,738.00
$5,738.00
$5,738.00
$5,738.00
$5,738.00
$5,738.00
$5,738.00
$5,738.00
$5,738.00
$2,869.00
$2,869.00
$5,738.00
$4,782.00
$4,782.00
$4,782.00
$3,156.12
$1,625.88
$4,782.00

$2,391.00



Baker, Ganelle
Malanowski, Kristyn
Rodden, Michelle
Woodrow, Erin
Hays, Robert
Dagois, Katherine
Howard, Bill

Nash, Brendan

Sites, Jacob
Villa, Antonio

Group 1V
Smith, Baron
Dabo, Mykel
DeVito, Dominic
Evans, Robert
Perkins, Josh
Perkins, Josh
Durr, Steven
Dusenberry, Amber
Green, Megan
Pound, Minnie
Adams, Sharon
Guenther, Hollie

Sanford, Layne

Chism, Abigail
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Hd. Volleyball
(9th Grade)
H.S. Cheerleader
Adv. .3333
H.S. Cheerleader
Adv. .3333
H.S. Cheerleader
Adv. .3333
Hd. H.S. Tennis (Girls)
Asst. H.S. Soccer (Girls)
Asst. H.S. Soccer
(Boys) .50
Asst. H.S. Soccer
(Boys) .50
Asst. H.S. Cross Country
Hd. H.S. Golf

Asst. Athletic
Director (Fall)
Asst. M.S. Football .80
Asst. M.S. Football .40
Asst. M.S. Football
Asst. M.S. Football .60
Asst. M.S. Football .20
Asst. Volleyball

(9th Grade) .50
M.S. Volleyball

(8th Grade Girls)
M.S. Volleyball

(8th Grade Girls)
M.S. Volleyball

(8th Grade Girls)
M.S. Volleyball

(7th Grade Girls)
M.S. Volleyball
(7th Grade Girls)
M.S. Volleyball

(7th Grade Girls)
Asst. H.S. Tennis (Girls)

2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024

2023-2024
2023-2024

2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024

2023-2024

$4,782.00
$1,594.00
$1,594.00
$1,594.00
$4,782.00
$4,782.00
$2,391.00
$2,391.00

$4,782.00
$4,782.00

$3,867.00
$3,093.60
$1,546.80
$3,867.00
$2,320.20
$773.40

$1,933.50
$3,867.00
$3,867.00
$3,867.00
$3,867.00
$3,867.00
$3,867.00

$3,867.00



Haas, Hunter

Group V
Schnabel, Jeffery

Group VI
Ashton, Shari

Malanowski, Kristyn
Malanowski, Kristyn
Rodden, Michelle
Rodden, Michelle
Woodrow, Erin
Woodrow, Erin

Moore, Geoffrey
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JV Golf 2023-2024

MS Soccer 2023-2024

M.S. Cheerleader Advisor 2023-2024

M.S. Cheerleader 2023-2024
Advisor .3333

M.S. Cheerleader 2023-2024
Advisor .3333

M.S. Cheerleader 2023-2024
Advisor .3333

M.S. Cheerleader 2023-2024
Advisor .3333

M.S. Cheerleader 2023-2024
Advisor .3333

M.S. Cheerleader 2023-2024
Advisor .3333

Athletic Equipment 2023-2024

Manager

Salary and/or Position Adjustments

The salary/position adjustments listed below are approved.

Name
Certificated:
Clum, Melanie

Hersey, Gretchen

Maurer, Taylor
Miller, Jaqueline
Munkachy, Katie
Olejarczyk, Michelle

Smart, Joseph

Effective
Assignment Date
4th Grade - JC 2023-2024
BA to 5 Year/0 yrs exp.
MD Intervention 2023-2024
Specialist — HV

MA to MA+30/10 yrs. exp.
Kindergarten — McG 2023-2024
MAV/3 yrs exp. to MA/4 yrs exp.

7th Lang. Arts — WMS 2023-2024
BA to 5 Yr/0 yrs. exp.
Kindergarten — Carson 2023-2024

5 Yr. to MA/10 yrs. exp.
4th Grade - Legend
5Yr. to MA/ 6 yrs. exp.
Math — NHS
BA/4 yrs.exp. to
5YR/ 4 yrs. exp.

2023-2024

2023-2024

$3,867.00
$2,869.00

$2,412.00
$804.00

$804.00
$804.00
$804.00
$804.00
$804.00

$2,412.00

Salary
Amount

$49,276.00

$72,978.00

$56,969.00
$49,276.00
$69,444.00

$61,127.00

$53,434.00
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Substitutes
The Board of Education approves the substitutes listed below for the 2023-2024 school year:
Certificated — Daily Rate $130.00

Holden, Kelsey
Wightman, Diana

Classified

Aides Food Service

Palm, Brandy Metelko, Connie

Skeese, Sonya Mix, Kathy
Parkison, Deb

Volunteers

The volunteers listed below are approved for the 2022-2023 school year:

Carter, Ashlie

Collins, Taryn

Hoy, Emma

Raugh, Jordan Scott (A Call to College)
Waltz, Hydie

STUDENTS/CURRICULUM

Special Education Contracts

Newark Students

the Board of Education approves agreements with the following school districts to

provide special education services to Newark students during the 2022-2023 school year.
(Reference File: Treasurer’s Office)

Heath City Schools
St. Clairsville-Richland City School District

REACH

The Board of Education approves the agreement with REACH to provide special

education services to a Newark student for the 2023-2024 school year.
(Reference File: Treasurer’s Office)
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BOUNDLESS

The Board of Education approves the agreements with I Am Boundless to provide special
education services to provide special education services to Newark students for the 2023
2024 school year. (Reference File: Treasurer’s Office)

Ayes: Mr. Blowers, Mr. Christenberry, Mr. Bline, Mr. Carr
Nays: None

Absent:  Mr. Weber

Motion Carried.

23-033 EXECUTIVE SESSION 33

Mr. Blowers moved, and Mr. Christenberry seconded the motion to adjourn to Executive
Session to consider the appointment, employment, dismissal, discipline, promotion,
ddemotion, or compensations of a public employee or official.

Ayes: Mr. Blowers, Mr. Christenberry, Mr. Bline, Mr. Carr
Nays: None

Absent:  Mr. Weber

Motion Carried.

Members returned from Executive Session and Mr. Carr called the meeting back to
public session at 6:28 p.m.

ADJOURNMENT

Mr. Blowers moved, and Mr. Bline seconded the motion to adjourn. Mr. Carr closed the
meeting at 6:29 p.m.

Ayes: Mr. Blowers, Mr. Bline, Mr. Christenberrry, Mr. Carr
Nays: None

Absent:  Mr. Weber

Motion Carried.

Tim Carr, President Julio Valladares, Treasurer
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