MONDAY, JULY 10, 2023

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

Mr. Carr, President, called the meeting to order and the following responded to roll call: Mr. Bline, Mr. Blowers, Mr. Christenberry, Mr. Carr. Mr. Weber was absent.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Mr. Bline led the Pledge of Allegiance.

23-031 TREASURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS

<u>031</u>

Mr. Christenberry moved, and Mr. Bline seconded the motion to approve the following:

Approval of Board Minutes

The Board of Education approves the board meeting minutes listed below: (Reference File: Treasurer's Office)

June 12, 2023 – Regular Meeting June 30, 2023 – Special Meeting

Approval of June 2023 Financial Reports

The financial statements, including investments, interest earned in the amount of \$160,638.26 and payment to vendors are approved.

Downtown TIF Agreement

The Board of Education approves the Downtown TIF agreement. (Reference File: Treasurer's Office)

Approval to Pay Invoices

The Board of Education <u>TABLES</u> payment for CDW-G in the amount of \$3115.00. (Reference File: Treasurer's Office)

Ayes:Mr. Christenberry, Mr. Bline, Mr. Blowers, Mr. CarrNays:NoneAbsent:Mr. WeberMotion Carried.

MONDAY, JULY 10, 2023

23-032 SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATIONS

<u>032</u>

Mr. Bowers moved, and Christenberry seconded the motion to approve the following:

PERSONNEL

Retirements/Resignations

The retirements and resignations listed below are accepted:

<u>Name</u>	Assignment	<u>Effective</u> Date
Certificated Staff:		
Collis, Savannah	CV – Int. Spec. (Resignation)	08/01/23
Ellerbrock, Adam	Social Studies – NHS (Resignation)	08/01/23
Frizzell, Rex	Guest Teacher (Resignation)	2023-2024
King, Yvonne	Guest Teacher (Resignation)	2023-2024
Latchic, Carleen	NHS – Family Consumer Science	09/01/22
	(Disability)	
Mckenzie, Ron	Guest Teacher (Resignation)	2023-2024
Null, Lorraine	Guest Teacher (Resignation)	2023-2024
Rogers, Elisabeth	Intervention Spec. – Legend	08/01/23
	(Resignation)	
Rowe, Denise	District Literacy Coord.	08/01/23
	(Resignation)	
Sheehan, Catherine	Music-Hillview (Resignation)	08/01/23
Fickes, Lori	Gifted Intervention Spec.	08/01/23
	(Resignation)	
Graber, Jodi	2 nd – John Clem (Resignation)	08/04/23
Holbrook, Jeanne	Title Reading – MCG (Resignation)	08/01/23
Sarsfield, Joseph	Social Studies – MHS (Resignation)	08/01/23
Coleman, Brittany	6 th Math – Heritage (Resignation)	08/01/23
Classified Staff:		
Doolittle, Christina	Secretary	06/14/23
	(Verbal Withdraw from Position)	
Yoakam, Randi	Ortho Aide (Resignation)	06/30/23

MONDAY, JULY 10, 2023

Supplemental Contracts

Name	Assignment	Effective Date
Davis, Jessica	Drumming Club - Carson (Resignation)	2022-2023
Kopachy, Cristi	Trivia/Entertainment - WMS (Resignation)	2022-2023
Reber, Ally	National Honor Society - HMS (Resignation)	2022-2023
Leave of Absence		

The leaves of absence listed below are accepted.

Classified		
Name	<u>Assignment</u>	Effective Date
Ackron, Cathleen	Custodian II	06/14/23-07/14/23
Miceli, Teresa	Aide – Ortho HQ	08/10/23-05/24/24

Appointments and Assignments

The appointments and assignments listed below are approved, pending the successful completion of pre-employment drug testing as per Board Policy and the results of a criminal records background check as required by ORC 3319.39, and receipt of appropriate teaching certificate from the Ohio Department of Education.

		Effective	Salary
Name	<u>Assignment</u>	Date	Amount
Certificated:			
Agler, Kimberly	1 st Gr. – Legend	2023-2024	\$56,553.00
	BA/8 yrs. exp.		
	(Per Article 30-D M	faster Contract)	
Holmberg, Joseph	Art – JC/HV	2023-2024	\$69,444.00
	MA/10 yrs. exp.		
	(Per Article 30-D M	faster Contract)	
Montrella, John	Math - NHS	2023-2024	\$69,444.00
	MA/10 yrs. exp.		
	(Per Article 30-D Ma	aster Contract)	
<u>Classified</u>			
Durr, Steven	Server	08/14/23	\$13.82/hr.
Price, Nichole	Health Aide	08/10/23	\$15.61/hr.

MONDAY, JULY 10, 2023

Supplemental Contracts: The supplemental contracts listed below are approved for the 2023-2024 school year.

		Effective	Salary
Name	Assignment	Date	Amount
Group IA			
Eifert, John	Hd. H.S. Basketball (Girls)	2023-2024	\$12,101.00
Quackenbush,	Jeffrey Hd. H.S. Basketball (Boys)	2023-2024	\$12,101.00
Franks, William	Hd. H.S. Football	2023-2024	\$12,101.00
Group I			. ,
Oberholtzer, Mark	M.S. Athletic Coord.	2023-2024	\$7,277.00
Group II			
Smith, Geoffrey	Hd. H.S. Soccer (Boys)	2023-2024	\$5,738.00
Bretz, Howie	Asst. H.S. Football	2023-2024	\$5,738.00
Evans, Granger	Asst. H.S. Football	2023-2024	\$5,738.00
Kopachy, Michael	Asst. H.S. Football	2023-2024	\$5,738.00
Price, Roy	Asst. H.S. Football	2023-2024	\$5,738.00
Richards, Justin	Asst. H.S. Football	2023-2024	\$5,738.00
Riley, James Darby	Asst. H.S. Football	2023-2024	\$5,738.00
Taylor, Tanner	Asst. H.S. Football	2023-2024	\$5,738.00
Weber, Warren	Asst. HS Football	2023-2024	\$5,738.00
Oiler, Anthony William	Hd. Football	2023-2024	\$2,869.00
	(9th Grade) .50		
Gentry, Evan	Hd. Football	2023-2024	\$2,869.00
	(9th Grade).50		
Pinney, Dava	Hd. H.S. Volleyball (Girls)	2023-2024	\$5,738.00
<u>Group III</u>			
Nixon, Devon	Asst. Football (9th Grade)	2023-2024	\$4,782.00
Scott, Brandon	Asst. Football (9th Grade)	2023-2024	\$4,782.00
Kaiser, Nicholas	Hd. M.S. Football (8th Grade)	2023-2024	\$4,782.00
Campbell, Christoper	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2023-2024	\$3,156.12
DeVito, Dominic	Hd. M.S. Football (7th Grade) .34	2023-2024	\$1,625.88
Cain, Kelly	Asst. H.S. Volleyball (Girls)	2023-2024	\$4,782.00
Durr, Steven	Asst. H.S. Volleyball (Girls) .50	2023-2024	\$2,391.00

MONDAY, JULY 10, 2023

Baker, Ganelle	Hd. Volleyball (9th Grade)	2023-2024	\$4,782.00
Malanowski, Kristyn	H.S. Cheerleader Adv3333	2023-2024	\$1,594.00
Rodden, Michelle	H.S. Cheerleader Adv3333	2023-2024	\$1,594.00
Woodrow, Erin	H.S. Cheerleader Adv3333	2023-2024	\$1,594.00
Hays, Robert	Hd. H.S. Tennis (Girls)	2023-2024	\$4,782.00
Dagois, Katherine	Asst. H.S. Soccer (Girls)	2023-2024	\$4,782.00
Howard, Bill	Asst. H.S. Soccer (Boys) .50	2023-2024	\$2,391.00
Nash, Brendan	Asst. H.S. Soccer (Boys) .50	2023-2024	\$2,391.00
Sites, Jacob	Asst. H.S. Cross Country	2023-2024	\$4,782.00
Villa, Antonio	Hd. H.S. Golf	2023-2024	\$4,782.00
<u>Group IV</u>			
Smith, Baron	Asst. Athletic Director (Fall)	2023-2024	\$3,867.00
Dabo, Mykel	Asst. M.S. Football .80	2023-2024	\$3,093.60
DeVito, Dominic	Asst. M.S. Football .40	2023-2024	\$1,546.80
Evans, Robert	Asst. M.S. Football	2023-2024	\$3,867.00
Perkins, Josh	Asst. M.S. Football .60	2023-2024	\$2,320.20
Perkins, Josh	Asst. M.S. Football .20	2023-2024	\$773.40
Durr, Steven	Asst. Volleyball (9th Grade) .50	2023-2024	\$1,933.50
Dusenberry, Amber	M.S. Volleyball (8th Grade Girls)	2023-2024	\$3,867.00
Green, Megan	M.S. Volleyball (8th Grade Girls)	2023-2024	\$3,867.00
Pound, Minnie	M.S. Volleyball (8th Grade Girls)	2023-2024	\$3,867.00
Adams, Sharon	M.S. Volleyball (7th Grade Girls)	2023-2024	\$3,867.00
Guenther, Hollie	M.S. Volleyball (7th Grade Girls)	2023-2024	\$3,867.00
Sanford, Layne	M.S. Volleyball (7th Grade Girls)	2023-2024	\$3,867.00
Chism, Abigail	Asst. H.S. Tennis (Girls)	2023-2024	\$3,867.00

MONDAY, JULY 10, 2023

Haas, Hunter	JV Golf	2023-2024	\$3,867.00
<u>Group V</u>			
Schnabel, Jeffery	MS Soccer	2023-2024	\$2,869.00
<u>Group VI</u>			
Ashton, Shari	M.S. Cheerleader Advisor	2023-2024	\$2,412.00
Malanowski, Kristyn	M.S. Cheerleader	2023-2024	\$804.00
	Advisor .3333		
Malanowski, Kristyn	M.S. Cheerleader	2023-2024	\$804.00
	Advisor .3333		
Rodden, Michelle	M.S. Cheerleader	2023-2024	\$804.00
	Advisor .3333		
Rodden, Michelle	M.S. Cheerleader	2023-2024	\$804.00
	Advisor .3333		
Woodrow, Erin	M.S. Cheerleader	2023-2024	\$804.00
	Advisor .3333		
Woodrow, Erin	M.S. Cheerleader	2023-2024	\$804.00
	Advisor .3333		
Moore, Geoffrey	Athletic Equipment	2023-2024	\$2,412.00
	Manager		

Salary and/or Position Adjustments The salary/position adjustments listed below are approved. Effectiv

The salary/position adjustments listed below are approved.			
		Effective	Salary
<u>Name</u>	Assignment	Date	Amount
Certificated:			
Clum, Melanie	4th Grade – JC	2023-2024	\$49,276.00
	BA to 5 Year/0 yrs exp	p.	
Hersey, Gretchen	MD Intervention	2023-2024	\$72,978.00
	Specialist – HV		
	MA to MA+30/10 yrs	s. exp.	
Maurer, Taylor	Kindergarten – McG	2023-2024	\$56,969.00
	MA/3 yrs exp. to MA/	4 yrs exp.	
Miller, Jaqueline	7th Lang. Arts – WMS	2023-2024	\$49,276.00
	BA to 5 Yr/0 yrs. exp.		
Munkachy, Katie	Kindergarten – Carson	2023-2024	\$69,444.00
	5 Yr. to MA/10 yrs. ex	р.	
Olejarczyk, Michelle	4th Grade - Legend	2023-2024	\$61,127.00
	5 Yr. to MA/ 6 yrs. ex	р.	
Smart, Joseph	Math – NHS	2023-2024	\$53,434.00
	BA/4 yrs.exp. to		
	5YR/ 4 yrs. exp.		

MONDAY, JULY 10, 2023

Substitutes

The Board of Education approves the substitutes listed below for the 2023-2024 school year:

<u>Certificated – Daily Rate \$130.00</u> Holden, Kelsey Wightman, Diana

<u>Classified</u>	
Aides	Food Service
Palm, Brandy	Metelko, Connie
Skeese, Sonya	Mix, Kathy
	Parkison, Deb

<u>Volunteers</u> The volunteers listed below are approved for the 2022-2023 school year:

> Carter, Ashlie Collins, Taryn Hoy, Emma Raugh, Jordan Scott (A Call to College) Waltz, Hydie

STUDENTS/CURRICULUM

Special Education Contracts

Newark Students

the Board of Education approves agreements with the following school districts to provide special education services to Newark students during the 2022-2023 school year. (Reference File: Treasurer's Office)

> Heath City Schools St. Clairsville-Richland City School District

<u>REACH</u>

The Board of Education approves the agreement with REACH to provide special education services to a Newark student for the 2023-2024 school year. (Reference File: Treasurer's Office)

MONDAY, JULY 10, 2023

BOUNDLESS

The Board of Education approves the agreements with I Am Boundless to provide special education services to provide special education services to Newark students for the 2023 2024 school year. (Reference File: Treasurer's Office)

Ayes:Mr. Blowers, Mr. Christenberry, Mr. Bline, Mr. CarrNays:NoneAbsent:Mr. WeberMotion Carried.

23-033 EXECUTIVE SESSION

<u>033</u>

Mr. Blowers moved, and Mr. Christenberry seconded the motion to adjourn to Executive Session to consider the appointment, employment, dismissal, discipline, promotion, ddemotion, or compensations of a public employee or official.

Ayes:Mr. Blowers, Mr. Christenberry, Mr. Bline, Mr. CarrNays:NoneAbsent:Mr. WeberMotion Carried.

Members returned from Executive Session and Mr. Carr called the meeting back to public session at 6:28 p.m.

ADJOURNMENT

Mr. Blowers moved, and Mr. Bline seconded the motion to adjourn. Mr. Carr closed the meeting at 6:29 p.m.

Ayes:Mr. Blowers, Mr. Bline, Mr. Christenberrry, Mr. CarrNays:NoneAbsent:Mr. WeberMotion Carried.

Tim Carr, President

Julio Valladares, Treasurer